SENATE No. 2766

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Paul W. Mark

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act renaming the Woodlands Partnership of Northwest Massachusetts.

PETITION OF:

Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Paul W. Mark	Berkshire, Hampden, Franklin and	
	Hampshire	
Natalie M. Blais	1st Franklin	1/21/2024

SENATE No. 2766

By Mr. Mark, a petition (accompanied by bill) (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Paul W. Mark for legislation to rename the Woodlands Partnership of Northwest Massachusetts. Environment and Natural Resources.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act renaming the Woodlands Partnership of Northwest Massachusetts.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Section 89 of Chapter 209 of the Acts of 2018 is hereby amended by
- 2 striking out, wherever they appear, the words "Mohawk Trail Woodlands Partnership" and
- 3 inserting in place thereof, in each instance, the following words:- "Woodlands Partnership of
- 4 Northwest Massachusetts" and;
- 5 SECTION 2. Section 91 of Chapter 209 of the Acts of 2018 is hereby amended by
- 6 striking out, wherever they appear, the words "Mohawk Trail Woodlands Partnership" and
- 7 inserting in place thereof, in each instance, the following words:- "Woodlands Partnership of
- 8 Northwest Massachusetts" and;
- 9 SECTION 3. Chapter 279 of the Acts of 2018 is hereby amended by striking out,
- wherever they appear, the words "Mohawk Trail Woodlands Partnership" and inserting in place
- thereof, in each instance, the following words:- "Woodlands Partnership of Northwest
- Massachusetts".